Use the funds provided by County to fund the Preserve Manager position
and provide management activities as established by this agreement and
any administrative costs associated with this cooperative agreement and
the position.

II. El Dorado County shall:

A Provide to BLM up to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) annually for five 
years for the Preserve Manager position by February 28 of each year. 

B. Provide to BLM up to fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) annually for
management activities, including but not limited to: fencing, signage and trash
removal for five years by February 28 of each year.

B Funding from County will be solely from the County rare plant mitigation funds 
collected pursuant to Ordinance 4500 and Resolution 205-98, or their